














2014- 2015 OBJECT COMPARISON BUDGET - CHARTER FORMAT

2012-2013 2013-2014 DEC 31, 2013 2013-2014 2014-2015

DESCRIPTION ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ESTIMATED BUDGET $ CHANGE % CHANGE

SALARIES

111 CERTIFIED SALARIES 11,591,138$ 12,120,500$ 4,806,922$    12,048,839$ 12,394,572$ 274,072$  2.26%

112 NON-CERTIFIED SALARIES 2,522,884$   2,635,864$   1,228,262$    2,667,830$   2,802,727$   166,863$  6.33%

113 EXTRA CURRICULAR SALARIES 55,500$        57,804$        20,113$         57,804$        61,452$        3,648$      6.31%

114 ATHLETIC SALARIES 150,768$      157,334$      73,216$         157,334$      157,334$      -$          0.00%

120 CERTIFIED TEMPORARY SALARIES 256,536$      226,654$      46,145$         226,654$      226,654$      -$          0.00%

121 NON-CERTIFIED TEMP. SALARIES 48,814$        41,900$        15,051$         41,900$        40,900$        (1,000)$     -2.39%

TOTAL FOR SALARIES 14,625,640$ 15,240,056$ 6,189,709$    15,200,361$ 15,683,639$ 443,583$  2.91%

BENEFITS

210 HEALTH INSURANCE 3,160,387$   3,650,891$   1,561,914$    3,624,323$   3,747,720$   96,829$    2.65%

220 SOCIAL SECURITY 189,632$      233,798$      87,312$         233,798$      216,648$      (17,150)$   -7.34%

221 MEDICARE 204,873$      210,748$      84,354$         210,748$      219,442$      8,694$      4.13%

230 PENSION 460,142$      465,142$      465,586$       465,586$      246,136$      (219,006)$ -47.08%

250 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 9,734$          25,000$        29,211$         20,000$        25,000$        -$          0.00%

251 TUITION REIMBURSEMENT -$              -$              -$               -$              10,000$        10,000$    n/a

260 WORKERS COMPENSATION 147,480$      156,600$      117,450$       156,608$      169,137$      12,537$    8.01%

TOTAL FOR BENEFITS 4,172,248$   4,742,179$   2,345,828$    4,711,063$   4,634,083$   (108,096)$ -2.28%

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

330 LEGAL & AUDIT 219,721$      104,640$      37,355$         106,425$      115,640$      11,000$    10.51%

332 PUPIL SERVICES 236,972$      342,361$      136,890$       342,361$      352,827$      10,466$    3.06%

333 INSTRUCTIONAL IMPROVEMENT 9,954$          24,050$        39,906$         24,050$        21,500$        (2,550)$     -10.60%

TOTAL FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 466,647$      471,051$      214,150$       472,836$      489,967$      18,916$    4.02%

PROPERTY SERVICES

410 UTILITIES 383,156$      390,553$      141,661$       386,767$      375,000$      (15,553)$   -3.98%

411 SEWER SERVICES 31,901$        31,900$        31,901$         31,901$        33,241$        1,341$      4.20%

420 DISPOSAL SERVICES 27,465$        26,000$        8,422$           26,000$        29,500$        3,500$      13.46%

430 CONTRACTED SERVICES 590,919$      326,923$      273,000$       351,923$      497,162$      170,239$  52.07%

440 RENTALS 18,317$        19,406$        11,112$         19,763$        20,001$        595$         3.07%

TOTAL FOR PROPERTY SERVICES 1,051,759$   794,782$      466,096$       816,354$      954,904$      160,122$  20.15%

OTHER SERVICES

510 STUDENT TRANSPORTATION 1,711,998$   1,783,841$   512,076$       1,783,841$   1,762,631$   (21,210)$   -1.19%

513 ATHLETIC TRIPS 50,349$        50,400$        28,471$         50,400$        52,400$        2,000$      3.97%

520 PROPERTY & LIABILITY INSURANCE 161,252$      173,410$      148,519$       186,200$      186,200$      12,790$    7.38%

530 TELEPHONE 7,320$          28,606$        7,226$           28,606$        21,960$        (6,646)$     -23.23%

531 POSTAGE 27,103$        16,500$        13,146$         16,500$        18,500$        2,000$      12.12%

540 ADVERTISING 3,883$          2,610$          480$              2,610$          2,610$          -$          0.00%

550 PRINTING 19,497$        25,399$        13,440$         25,399$        25,708$        309$         1.22%

560 TUITION 960,551$      1,047,995$   485,940$       1,047,995$   1,088,763$   40,768$    3.89%

561 TUITION, NON-PUBLIC 218,295$      233,131$      168,520$       133,131$      110,447$      (122,684)$ -52.62%

580 TRAVEL 25,939$        26,396$        12,115$         26,396$        27,719$        1,323$      5.01%

TOTAL FOR OTHER SERVICES 3,186,186$   3,388,288$   1,389,932$    3,301,078$   3,296,938$   (91,350)$   -2.70%

SUPPLIES

611 INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES 451,537$      372,239$      173,855$       372,239$      411,584$      39,345$    10.57%

612 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 61,459$        54,000$        23,760$         54,000$        54,000$        -$          0.00%

613 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 90,279$        90,000$        32,667$         90,000$        75,000$        (15,000)$   -16.67%

620 HEAT ENERGY 297,108$      313,000$      38,363$         313,000$      318,250$      5,250$      1.68%

626 GASOLINE & DIESEL 168,524$      165,500$      54,977$         162,363$      173,500$      8,000$      4.83%

640 TEXTBOOKS 76,638$        82,504$        42,870$         82,504$        74,457$        (8,047)$     -9.75%

641 WORKBOOKS 41,744$        37,123$        15,456$         37,123$        47,121$        9,998$      26.93%

642 LIBRARY BOOKS & PERIODICALS 27,505$        29,776$        12,576$         29,776$        29,976$        200$         0.67%

690 OTHER SUPPLIES 49,003$        43,442$        22,806$         43,442$        43,347$        (95)$          -0.22%

TOTAL FOR SUPPLIES 1,263,795$   1,187,584$   417,328$       1,184,447$   1,227,235$   39,651$    3.34%

EQUIPMENT

730 SPECIAL ED. INSTRUCTIONAL EQUIP. 14,070$        -$              -$               -$              -$              -$          n/a

739 OTHER EQUIPMENT 80,823$        48,150$        21,616$         48,150$        71,451$        23,301$    48.39%

TOTAL FOR EQUIPMENT 94,893$        48,150$        21,616$         48,150$        71,451$        23,301$    48.39%

OTHER

810 DUES AND FEES 89,674$        122,830$      73,672$         122,830$      105,342$      (17,488)$   -14.24%

891 ATHLETIC SUBSIDY 39,535$        39,535$        31,162$         47,507$        39,535$        -$          0.00%

892 ASSEMBLIES & GRADUATION 14,899$        14,970$        2,356$           14,970$        14,970$        -$          0.00%

TOTAL FOR OTHER 144,107$      177,335$      107,190$       185,307$      159,847$      (17,488)$   -9.86%

TOTAL FOR BUDGET 25,005,275$ 26,049,425$ 11,151,849$  25,919,596$ 26,518,064$ 468,639$  1.80%










